

Pakistan Medical Commission Sector G-10/4, Mauve Area, Islamabad

## NOTICE FOR ONLINE SUBMISSION OF APPLICATION FEES FOR VARIOUS VERIFICATIONS

It is informed that pursuant to the promulgation of the Pakistan Medical Commission Act, 2020 the Pakistan Medical Commission (PMC) was established on 24th September 2020 as the Medical and Dental Regulator in Pakistan.

As part of the multitude of reforms and policies directed by the Medical and Dental Council, the National Medical Authority had launched PMC ONLINE on 15th April 2021 for the digitalization of regulatory processes. <u>Pakistan Medical Commission has uploaded online application forms</u> for attestation / verification of various documents on PMC website.

All types of verifications shall be processed online through PMC ONLINE PORTAL. The National Medical Authority is hence requesting all its corresponding universities, hospitals, doctors, regulators, employers and other verification agencies (e.g. ECFMG, Dataflow) to register on PMC ONLINE PORTAL to enable us in establishing an authenticated communication channel for future communication and verification processes.

It is therefore informed that <u>Pakistan Medical Commission SHALL NOT ACCEPT any draft / pay order for verification purpose. Verification cases will ONLY be accepted through PMC ONLINE PORTAL.</u> We hope that the above steps will assist in a more efficient management of communication and expedite verification of different requirements.